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S.V.L.N.S GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE 

BHEEMUNIPATNAM 
 

 

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS 

ACADEMIC YEAR     

2020-21 

 

 

GROUPING OF STUDENTS IN TO 

(ADVANCED/MODETARE/SLOW LEARNERS) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS 

LIST OF ADVANCED LEARNERS 

III B.Sc (MPC) 

S.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT REGISTERED 
NUMBER 

GRADE OBTAINED 
IN  

PREVIOUS ODD 
SEMESTER 

(III) 
1 KODI MOUNIKA 718122205023 A 
2 MEDISI SWARNAKALA 718122205026 A+ 
3 RALI BHANU PRAKASH 718122205030 A 
4 RAMOJU PRAKASH 718122205031 A 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS 

LIST OF MODERATE LEARNERS 

III B.Sc (MPC) 

S.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT REGISTERED 
NUMBER 

GRADE OBTAINED 
IN PREVIOUS ODD 

SEMESER (III) 
1 AKRAMANI RAJU 718122205001 B+ 
2 ALLU SAI 71812220002 P 
3 ANGULOORI GIRIJA KUMARI 718122205003 C 
4 AVALA HEMANTH 718122205004 C 
5 BOORA NAGA JYOTHI 718122205009 B 
6 CHELLURU SAI LAKSHMI 718122205011 C 
7 CHUKKA RAVI 718122205013 C 
8 DUVVI RAJU 718122205016 P 
9 GUNUPURU SRAVANI 718122205019 C 
10 KANCHUBOINA VASUDEVA 718122205022 B 
11 KOKKIRIPOLIRAJU 718122205024 C 
12 MERUGU DIVYA 718122205027 B+ 
13 POGIRI RAMLAKSHMI 718122205029 B+ 
14 RONAKI RAMARAO 718122205032 P 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS 

LIST OF SLOW LEARNERS  

III B.Sc (MPC) 

S.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT REGISTERED 
NUMBER 

GRADE OBTAINED 
IN PREVIOUS ODD 

SEMSTER SEMESER 
(III) 

1 CHILUKOTI KUMAR 718122205012 F 
2 DEVARA RAMARAJU 718122205014 F 
3 GOKADA SURESH 718122205018 F 
4 MADDILA SRINU 718122205025 F 
5 UPPADA SURESH 718122205034 F 
6 AKIL TEJA 718122205035 F 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS 

LIST OF PROJECTS ASSIGNED FOR ADVANCED LEARNERS  

III B.Sc. (MPC) 

S.NO NAME OF THE 
STUDENT 

REGISTERED 
NUMBER 

TITLE OF THE 
STUDENT STUDY 
PROJECT 

DATE OF 
SUBMISSION 

1 KODI MOUNIKA 718122205023 APPLICATIONS OF 
SUPER 
CONDUCTORS 

28/02/2021 
2 MEDISI 

SWARNAKALA 
718122205026 

3 RALI BHANU 
PRAKASH 

718122205030 

4 RAMOJU PRAKASH 718122205031 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS 

LIST OF ASSIGNMENTS GIVEN TO MODERATE LEARNERS  

III B.SC (MPC) 

S.NO TITLE OF THE ASSIGNMENT DATE OF 
SUBMISSION 

NUMBER OF 
BOOKS RECIEVED 

1 State Gauss law in Electrostatics? Deduce 
expression for Electric field intensity due to 
uniformly charged sphere? 

19/11/2020 14 

2 What is Hall effect? Deduce expression for 
Hall coefficient?  

21/11/2020 14 

3 Derive an expression for resonant frequency 
of LCR series circuit? 

25/11/2020 14 

4 State and prove De Morgan theorems? 28/12/2020 14 
5 State Biot-Savart Law? Deduce expression for 

magnetic induction due to current carrying 
circular coil? 

18/12/2020 14 

6 Explain the quantum numbers associated 
with vector atom model? 

24/11/2020 14 

7 Explain Stern Gerlch Experiment and its 
results? 

25/11/2020 14 

8 Explain the Division Germer Experiment and 
its results? 

01/12/2020 14 

9 Deduce expression for time dependent and 
time independent wave equation? 

22/12/2020 14 

10 Obtain Eigen values and Eigen functions for 
particle in one dimensional box? 

31/12/2020 14 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS 

LIST OF REMEDIAL QUESTIONS /TOPICS TAUGHT TO SLOW LEARNERS  

III B.Sc. (MPC) 

S.NO NAME OF THE TOPIC/QUESTION DATE OF 
CLASSES 
TAKEN 

NUMBER OF 
STUDENTS 
ATTENDED 

1 What is chromatic aberration and write 
methods to minimise it? 

18/01/2021 6 

2 Explain the formation of interference fringes 
using Frenels bi prism experiment? 

19/01/2021 6 

3 Explain formation Newton’s rings due to 

reflected light, and write the procedure to 
determine wave length of mono chromatic 
light? 

20/01/2021 6 

4 Write a note on Zone plate 21/01/2021 6 
5 Explain construction and working of Nicols 

prism? 
Explain quarter wave plate and half wave 
plate? 
Explain construction and working of 
Laurents Polari meter? 
 

22/01/2021 6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS 

OUTCOME OF THE REMEDIAL CLASSES TO SLOW LEARNERS  

III B.Sc (MPC) 

S.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT REGISTERED 
NUMBER 

NUMBER OF 
REMEDIAL 
CLASSES 
ATTENDED 

GRADE 
OBTAINED BY 
STUDENT AFTER 
CLASSES 

1 CHILUKOTI KUMAR 718122205012 6 C 
2 DEVARA RAMARAJU 718122205014 6 C 
3 GOKADA SURESH 718122205018 6 C 
4 MADDILA SRINU 718122205025 6 B+ 
5 UPPADA SURESH 718122205034 6 C 
6 AKHIL TEJA 718122205035 6 C 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS 

LIST OF ADVANCED LEARNERS 

II B.Sc (MPC) 

S.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT REGISTERED 
NUMBER 

GRADE OBTAINED 
IN  

PREVIOUS ODD 
SEMESTER 

(I) 
1 BAVISETTI DEVI 719122205007 A+ 
2 GORLI VARA LAKSHMI 719122205008 A 
3 JANA SANDHYA 719122205009 A 
4 TUBURU ANUSHA 719122205027 A 
5 VARDHINI KRISHNAVENI 719122205030 A+ 
6 VECHALAPU UHA 719122205031 O 
7 VENNI VENKATA LAKSHMI 719122205032 A+ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS 

LIST OF MODERATE LEARNERS 

II B.Sc (MPC) 

S.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT REGISTERED 
NUMBER 

GRADE OBTAINED 
IN PREVIOUS ODD 

SEMESER (I) 
1 AMJURI SHIVA 719122205003 C 
2 BUTTALA RAKESH 719122205005 P 
3 PAINA SUVARNALATHA 719122205019 C 
4 PAKKURTHI SUNEETHA 719122205021 B+ 
5 PASI SAMPTH KUMAR 719122205023 B+ 
6 VUDIKALA SAI PRIYA 719122205033 P 
7 YELAMU NISHMA SRAVANTHI 719122205034 B+ 
8 YENDAPALLI ALEKHYA 719122205035 B+ 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS 

LIST OF SLOW LEARNERS  

II B.Sc (MPC) 

S.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT REGISTERED 
NUMBER 

GRADE OBTAINED 
IN PREVIOUS ODD 

SEMSTER SEMESER (I) 
1 AKULA BHASKAR 719122205001 F 
2 KALLA SHIVA 719122205010 F 
3 KALLURI GOWTHAMI 719122205011 F 
4 KILLARAI JANARDHANA RAO 719122205013 F 
5 NAMMI APPLARAJU 719122205017 F 
6 PAKKURTHI RAMU 719122205020 F 
7 PASI HEMANTH 719122205022 F 
8 TATIPUDI RAJU MANIKANTA 719122205027 F 
9 UMMIDI MAHESH BABU 719122205029 F 
10 YERUSU SAI 719122205036 F 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS 

LIST OF PROJECTS ASSIGNED FOR ADVANCED LEARNERS  

II B.Sc. (MPC) 

S.NO NAME OF THE 
STUDENT 

REGISTERED 
NUMBER 

TITLE OF THE 
STUDENT STUDY 
PROJECT 

DATE OF 
SUBMISSION 

1 BAVISETTI DEVI 719122205007 APLICATIONS OF 
LASERS 

28/02/2021 
2 GORLI VARA 

LAKSHMI 
719122205008 

3 JANA SANDHYA 719122205009 
4 TUBURU ANUSHA 719122205027 
5 VARDHINI 

KRISHNAVENI 
719122205030 

6 VECHALAPU UHA 719122205031 
7 VENNI VENKATA 

LAKSHMI 
719122205032 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS 

LIST OF ASSIGNMENTS GIVEN TO MODERATE LEARNERS  

II B.SC (MPC) 

S.NO TITLE OF THE ASSIGNMENT DATE OF 
SUBMISSION 

NUMBER OF 
BOOKS RECIEVED 

1 What is chromatic aberration? Write 
methods to minimize chromatic aberration? 

19/11/2020 08 

2 Explain the formation of Newton’s rings; 
obtain expression radius of the Newton’s 

rings? Explain the experimental procedure to 
determine the wavelength of monochromatic 
light? 

21/11/2020 08 

3 Write a note on Zone plate? 25/11/2020 08 
4 
 

Explain construction and working of Nicols 
prism? How it can be used as analyser and 
polarizer? 

28/11/2020 08 

Write a note on Quarter wave plate and half 
wave plate? 

01/12/2020 08 

5 Explain working of Ruby laser? 22/12/2020 08 
Explain the terms Population inversion, 
Lasing action, Pumping? 

31/12/2020 08 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS 

LIST OF REMEDIAL QUESTIONS/TOPICS TAUGHT TO SLOW LEARNERS  

II B.Sc. (MPC) 

S.NO NAME OF THE TOPIC/QUESTION DATE OF CLASS 
TAKEN 

NUMBER OF 
STUDENTS 
ATTENDED 

1 
 

State and prove Gauss divergence theorem in 
vectors? 

18/01/2021 10 

State and prove Stoke’s theorem? 18/01/2021 10 
2 
 

Deduce expression for final velocity of rocket 19/01/2021 10 
Deduce expression for Rutherford scattering 
angle? 

19/01/2021 10 

3 Derive equation of motion under central 
force? 

20/01/2021 10 

State and verify Keplers Laws? 20/01/2021 10 
4 Derive Lorentz Equations? 21/01/2021 10 

Explain Michelson Morley experiment and its 
results 

21/01/2021 10 

5 Derive Euler equations and write its 
applications? 

22/02/2021 10 

6 Derive relation between Y,n,k and σ 22/02/2021 10 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS 

OUTCOME OF THE REMEDIAL CLASSES TO SLOW LEARNERS  

 II B.Sc (MPC) 

S.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT REGISTERED 
NUMBER 

NUMBER OF 
REMEDIAL 
CLASSES 
ATTENDED 

GRADE 
OBTAINED BY 
STUDENT AFTER 
CLASSES 

1 AKULA BHASKAR 719122205001 6 C 
2 KALLA SHIVA 719122205010 6 P 
3 KALLURI GOWTHAMI 719122205011 6 P 
4 KILLARAI JANARDHANA RAO 719122205013 6 B 
5 NAMMI APPLARAJU 719122205017 6 P 
6 PAKKURTHI RAMU 719122205020 6 B 
7 PASI HEMANTH 719122205022 6 P 
8 TATIPUDI RAJU MANIKANTA 719122205027 6 P 
9 UMMIDI MAHESH BABU 719122205029 6 B 
10 YERUSU SAI 719122205036 6 P 
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